

2020-1: Grant Street (#6647617)
 Owner: West Allis WI, City of
 Solicitor: West Allis WI, City of
 01/29/2020 10:30 AM CST

Item Description	UoFM	Quantity	Lalonde Contractors, Inc.		Zigego		UPI	
			Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1 Excavation	Cu. Yds.	904	\$30.18	\$27,282.72	\$60.00	\$54,240.00	\$42.00	\$37,968.00
2 Borrow Excavation	Cu. Yds.	128	\$14.43	\$1,847.04	\$0.01	\$1.28	\$21.00	\$2,688.00
3 Sodding	Sq. Yds.	2040	\$9.89	\$20,175.60	\$9.89	\$20,175.60	\$12.00	\$24,480.00
4 Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	Lin. Ft.	430	\$1.50	\$645.00	\$1.50	\$645.00	\$3.00	\$1,290.00
5 Walk & Drive Removal	Sq. Ft.	19990	\$0.96	\$19,190.40	\$1.00	\$19,990.00	\$2.06	\$41,179.40
6 Pavement Removal	Sq. Yds.	6710	\$5.01	\$33,617.10	\$1.00	\$6,710.00	\$7.20	\$48,312.00
7 Asphaltic Surface Removal	Sq. Yds.	400	\$4.42	\$1,768.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.15	\$2,060.00
8 5" Concrete Sidewalk	Sq. Ft.	15200	\$4.96	\$75,392.00	\$5.58	\$84,816.00	\$6.20	\$94,240.00
9 7" Concrete Walk & Drive	Sq. Ft.	4800	\$6.49	\$31,192.00	\$6.15	\$29,520.00	\$6.70	\$32,160.00
10 Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	Sq. Ft.	400	\$41.18	\$16,472.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$62.00	\$24,800.00
11 Pedestrian Curb	Lin. Ft.	70	\$34.77	\$2,433.90	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$51.50	\$3,605.00
12 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	Lin. Ft.	3360	\$20.15	\$67,704.00	\$23.27	\$78,187.20	\$18.50	\$62,160.00
13 7" Concrete Pavement	Sq. Yds.	5270	\$32.51	\$171,327.70	\$34.00	\$179,180.00	\$37.10	\$195,517.00
14 8" Concrete Base	Sq. Yds.	370	\$37.06	\$13,712.20	\$53.58	\$19,824.60	\$31.00	\$11,470.00
15 Pavement Ties	Each	150	\$12.74	\$1,911.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$7.20	\$1,080.00
16 4" Underdrain, Complete	Lin. Ft.	200	\$42.00	\$8,400.00	\$21.00	\$4,200.00	\$42.00	\$8,400.00
17 Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4"	Tons	2910	\$17.22	\$50,110.20	\$15.00	\$43,650.00	\$18.55	\$53,980.50
18 Joint Sealing	Sq. Yds.	5270	\$1.51	\$7,957.70	\$1.25	\$6,587.50	\$2.05	\$10,803.50
19 Tack Coat	Gallons	40	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$3.10	\$124.00
20 HMA Pavement (Type LT 58-28 S)	Tons	66	\$185.00	\$12,210.00	\$185.00	\$12,210.00	\$248.00	\$16,368.00
21 Loop Detector Conduit	Lin. Ft.	28	\$13.53	\$378.84	\$13.53	\$378.84	\$8.05	\$225.40
22 Lead In Cable	Lin. Ft.	101	\$5.60	\$565.60	\$5.60	\$565.60	\$2.50	\$252.50
23 Loop Detector Wire	Lin. Ft.	74	\$5.38	\$398.12	\$5.38	\$398.12	\$1.50	\$111.00
24 2" Conduit (Bore)	Lin. Ft.	28	\$91.93	\$2,574.04	\$91.93	\$2,574.04	\$22.35	\$625.80
25 Fiber Conduit	Lin. Ft.	1780	\$5.22	\$9,291.60	\$5.22	\$9,291.60	\$4.50	\$8,010.00
26 Pavement Marking, Grooved Performed Thermopl	Lin. Ft.	270	\$15.50	\$4,185.00	\$15.50	\$4,185.00	\$16.00	\$4,320.00
27 Pavement Marking, Grooved Performed Thermopl	Lin. Ft.	70	\$29.90	\$2,093.00	\$29.90	\$2,093.00	\$31.00	\$2,170.00
28 Trenching	Lin. Ft.	1780	\$6.96	\$12,388.80	\$4.00	\$7,120.00	\$9.00	\$16,020.00
29 33" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	Lin. Ft.	526	\$155.00	\$81,530.00	\$155.00	\$81,530.00	\$155.00	\$81,530.00
30 30" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	Lin. Ft.	128	\$137.00	\$17,536.00	\$137.00	\$17,536.00	\$137.00	\$17,536.00
31 27" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	Lin. Ft.	26	\$154.00	\$4,004.00	\$154.00	\$4,004.00	\$154.00	\$4,004.00
32 24" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	Lin. Ft.	274	\$100.00	\$27,400.00	\$100.00	\$27,400.00	\$100.00	\$27,400.00
33 21" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	Lin. Ft.	29	\$125.00	\$3,625.00	\$125.00	\$3,625.00	\$125.00	\$3,625.00
34 18" Dia Storm Sewer Relay	Lin. Ft.	312	\$97.00	\$30,264.00	\$97.00	\$30,264.00	\$97.00	\$30,264.00
35 15" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	Lin. Ft.	108	\$105.00	\$11,340.00	\$105.00	\$11,340.00	\$105.00	\$11,340.00
36 12" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	Lin. Ft.	467	\$93.00	\$43,431.00	\$93.00	\$43,431.00	\$93.00	\$43,431.00

37 12" Dia. Storm Sewer	Lin. Ft.	92	\$93.00	\$8,556.00	\$93.00	\$8,556.00	\$93.00	\$8,556.00
38 60" Dia. Storm MH	Vert. Ft.	58	\$407.00	\$23,606.00	\$407.00	\$23,606.00	\$407.00	\$23,606.00
39 48" Dia. Storm MH	Vert. Ft.	41	\$294.00	\$12,054.00	\$294.00	\$12,054.00	\$294.00	\$12,054.00
40 42" Dia. Storm MH	Vert. Ft.	34	\$336.00	\$11,424.00	\$336.00	\$11,424.00	\$336.00	\$11,424.00
41 10" Dia. Bldg Storm	Lin. Ft.	57	\$62.00	\$3,534.00	\$62.00	\$3,534.00	\$62.00	\$3,534.00
42 6" Dia. Bldg Storm	Lin. Ft.	211	\$58.00	\$12,238.00	\$58.00	\$12,238.00	\$58.00	\$12,238.00
43 4" Storm Sewer Reconnect	Unit	1	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$140.00
44 Catch Basins	Units	15	\$1,530.00	\$22,950.00	\$1,530.00	\$22,950.00	\$1,530.00	\$22,950.00
45 8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay	Lin. Ft.	207	\$193.00	\$39,951.00	\$193.00	\$39,951.00	\$193.00	\$39,951.00
46 48" Dia. Sanitary Manhole	Vert. Ft.	35	\$187.00	\$6,545.00	\$187.00	\$6,545.00	\$187.00	\$6,545.00
47 Internal San MH Seals	Units	5	\$289.00	\$1,445.00	\$289.00	\$1,445.00	\$289.00	\$1,445.00
48 S. 65th St. 6" Water Main Alteration	Units	1	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
49 S. 64th St. 6" Water Main Alteration w/ Hydrant	Units	1	\$37,130.00	\$37,130.00	\$37,130.00	\$37,130.00	\$37,130.00	\$37,130.00
50 S. 63rd St. 6" Water Main Alteration w/ Hydrant	Units	1	\$37,800.00	\$37,800.00	\$37,800.00	\$37,800.00	\$37,800.00	\$37,800.00
51 S. 62nd St. Water Main Alteration w/ Hydrant	Units	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
52 S. 61st St. Water Main Alteration w/ Hydrant	Units	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
53 1" Air Release Assembly	Units	2	\$722.00	\$1,444.00	\$722.00	\$1,444.00	\$722.00	\$1,444.00
54 Storm Manhole Frames w/ 8 Hole Lids	Units	20	\$822.00	\$16,440.00	\$822.00	\$16,440.00	\$822.00	\$16,440.00
55 Curb Type Catch Basin Frames & Grates	Units	15	\$918.00	\$13,770.00	\$918.00	\$13,770.00	\$918.00	\$13,770.00
56 Sanitary Manhole Frames with Solid Gasketed Lids	Units	3	\$740.00	\$2,220.00	\$740.00	\$2,220.00	\$740.00	\$2,220.00
57 Adjust Catch Basin Frames	Each	27	\$550.00	\$14,850.00	\$550.00	\$14,850.00	\$550.00	\$14,850.00
58 Adjust Storm Manhole Frames	Each	23	\$550.00	\$12,650.00	\$550.00	\$12,650.00	\$550.00	\$12,650.00
59 Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames	Each	5	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00
60 Inlet Protection Barriers	Units	40	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
61 Manhole Protection Barriers	Units	23	\$50.00	\$1,150.00	\$50.00	\$1,150.00	\$50.00	\$1,150.00
62 Traffic Control	Lump Sum	1	\$15,085.71	\$15,085.71	\$22,223.50	\$22,223.50	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
Base Bid Total:				\$1,225,246.27		\$1,249,493.88		\$1,358,147.10